TDX Group 8 Fletcher Gate Nottingham NG1 2FS p. + 44 (0)115 953 1200f. + 44 (0)844 335 0795e. info@tdxgroup.com



PRESS RELEASE

02 February 2018

TDX Group continues commitment to charities in Nottingham and beyond

TDX Group, the UK's leading provider of data and debt recovery solutions for businesses, raised over £58,000 in 2017 for a number of local and national charities. Activities over the year included a charity ball, carol singing, bike rides and raffles. The funds from these events were donated to organisations such as Nottingham's Children's Bereavement Centre, which supports local children impacted by the death, terminal illness or divorce of someone close to them and Inspire Nottingham, a community society delivering cultural and learning services across the city.

Equifax, TDX Group's parent company, also raised a further £22,800 throughout the year for its chosen charity, Theodora Children's Charity, which brings music, magic, fun and laughter to children in hospitals, hospices and specialist care. Equifax and TDX Group are committed to supporting individuals, families and communities in the UK and hope to raise even more money in 2018.

In 2018, TDX Group will continue to partner with The Children's Bereavement Centre and will also establish a new charity partnership with Notts County Football in the Community (NCFITC) as its charity of the year. NCFITC runs innovative programmes to inspire disadvantaged and marginalised people across Nottingham to take up sport, improving their health, confidence and skills.

Kirk Fletcher, UK Country Manager at TDX Group, said: "It's vitally important for us to support the communities around our UK offices and the entire team is fully behind our charity initiatives, with many undertaking their own personal challenges to raise funds. There are many local charities that work extremely hard to deliver excellent programmes of support and we are very proud to be able to work with them. The money we were able to donate will help these organisations continue to make a real difference in many people's lives."

TDX Group employs over 350 colleagues in its offices in Nottingham and Madrid.

ENDS

TDX Group 8 Fletcher Gate Nottingham NG1 2FS p. + 44 (0)115 953 1200 f. + 44 (0)844 335 0795





Notes to Editors:

About TDX Group:

TDX Group, an Equifax company, provides businesses with technology, data and advisory services to improve debt liquidation and the fair treatment of consumers in financial arrears. TDX Group work at the centre of the industry with specialist debt businesses and with creditors across financial services, retail, energy, water, telco and media sectors, plus local and central government; providing solutions which support them in managing collections, recoveries, debt sale and insolvency. To find out more about TDX Group please visit: www.tdxgroup.com. TDX Group is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

About Equifax

Equifax Inc. (Equifax) is a global information solutions company that uses unique data, innovative analytics, technology and industry expertise to power organizations and individuals around the world by transforming knowledge into insights that help make more informed business and personal decisions.

Headquartered in Atlanta, Ga., Equifax operates or has investments in 24 countries in North America, Central and South America, Europe and the Asia Pacific region. It is a member of Standard & Poor's (S&P) 500® Index, and its common stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) under the symbol EFX. Equifax employs 10,100 employees worldwide.

Equifax Ltd is one of the Equifax group companies based in the UK. Equifax Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

For further information, please contact:

Sonam Patel / Helen Cotton Four Broadgate Email: Equifax@fourbroadgate.com Telephone: +44(0) 20 3697 4200